GEMÜ RSK
Plastic check valve
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-RSK
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

5 Order data
Order codes
1 Type Code
Check valve RSK
2 DN Code
DN 32 0032
DN 40 0040
DN 50 0050
DN 65 0065
DN 80 0080
DN 100 0100
DN 125 0125
DN 150 0150
DN 200 0200
DN 250 0250
DN 300 0300
DN 350 0350
DN 400 0400
DN 450 0450
DN 500 0500
DN 600 0600
3 Operating pressure Code
5 bar 7
6 bar 1
8 bar 8
10 bar 2
4 Connection type Code
PN 6/flange EN 1092 1
PN 10/flange EN 1092 2
4 Connection type Code
ANSI B16.5, Class 150 D
5 Housing material Code
PVC-U 1
PP 5
PVDF 20
6 Disc material Code
PVC-U 1
PP 5
PVDF 20
7 Sealing material Code
NBR 2
FKM 4
PTFE 5
EPDM 14
8 Spring return Code
Without return spring F0
Spring 1.4571 F1
Hastelloy spring F2
9 Type of design Code
Without
Media-wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability for paint
applications,
parts sealed in plastic bag
0101
Valve free of oil and grease, media-wetted area cleaned
and packed in PE bag
0107
Check valve with bonded O-ring 2577
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type RSK Check valve
2 DN 0100 DN 100
3 Operating pressure 1 6 bar
4 Connection type 2 PN 10/flange EN 1092
5 Housing material 5 PP
6 Disc material 5 PP
7 Sealing material 5 PTFE
8 Spring return F0 Without return spring
9 Type of design Without
5 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 30 GEMÜ RSK
6 Technical data
6.1 Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body, disc and seal material.
The product can be used under the following conditions (classification in accordance with the Pres-
sure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU Annex I):
- Connection sizes DN 32–100
Fluids of group 1* (dangerous fluids) gaseous or liquid
- Connection sizes DN 125–600
Fluids of group 2* (non-dangerous fluids) liquid
* Definition in accordance with Article 2, Numbers 7 and 8 of Regulation (EC) No. 1272/2008
(CLP Regulation).
Operation with unstable gases is impermissible for all nominal sizes.
6.2 Temperature
Media temperature:
Seal
Material
code 1)
1 5 20
NBR
0° C … +60 °C 0 °C … +90 °C
-20 °C … +100 °C
EPDM -20 °C … +120 °C
FKM -20 °C … +120 °C
PTFE -20 °C … +120 °C
1) Housing material
Code 1: PVC-U
Code 5: PP
Code 20: PVDF
www.gemu-group.com8 / 30GEMÜ RSK
6 Technical data
6.3 Pressure
Operating pressure: DN Max. permissible pressure in-line with
flow direction*
Material code 1)
1 5 20
32 10 8 10
40 10 8 10
50 10 8 10
65 10 8 10
80 10 6 10
100 10 6 10
125 10 6 10
150 6 6 8
200 6 6 8
250 5 5 5
300 5 5 5
350 5 5 5
400 5 5 5
450 5 5 5
500 5 5 5
600 5 5 5
Pressures in bar
1) Housing material